BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1000 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, in each instance, strike "Breast Cancer Research Fund" and substitute "<u>Cancer Fund</u>"; in line 5, strike "breast"; and in the same line, after "research" insert "<u>, prevention, and treatment</u>".

On page 2, in line 6, strike "Breast Cancer Research" and substitute "Cancer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 24, 25, and 27, in each instance, strike "BREAST".

On page 2 in lines 28 and 32, on page 3 in line 25, and on page 4 in lines 8, 17, 27, and 31, in each instance, strike "BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FUND" and substitute "<u>CANCER FUND</u>".

On page 3, in lines 1, 6, 9, and 21, in each instance, strike "BREAST"; in lines 1, 7, 9, and 21, in each instance, after "RESEARCH", insert "<u>PREVENTION, AND TREATMENT</u>"; and strike beginning with "BREAST" in line 34 down through "RESEARCH" in line 35 and substitute "<u>MARYLAND CANCER</u>".

On page 4, strike beginning with "BREAST" in line 4 down through "FUND" in line 5 and substitute "<u>CANCER FUND</u>".